Portfolio for Kevin Small
Technical Writer
December 2025  rev 1.4
Portfolio for Kevin Small
Technical Writer
Doc. Ref :   PM-01.001
Revision :  1.4
Date :         2025-12-01

equal to the number of bits (or signal events)
per second; 300 baud = 300 bits per second.
Binary - Refers to base 2 numbering system,
in which the only allowable digits are 0 and 1.
Bit - Acronym for binary digit. The smallest
unit of computer information, it is either a
binary 0 or 1.
Byte - The representation of a character in
binary. Eight bits.
Calibration - The process of adjusting an
instrument or compiling a deviation chart so
that its reading can be correlated to the actual
value being measured.
CPS - Cycles per second; the rate or number
of periodic events in one second, expressed
in Hertz (Hz).
CSA - Canadian Standards Association.
Current - The flow of electrons in an electric
circuit. The unit of measurement is the
Ampere.
DC - Direct current; An electric current flowing
in one direction only and substantially
constant in value.
Decimal - Refers to a base ten number
system using the characters 0 through 9 to
represent values.
Density - Mass per unit of volume of a
substance. i.e. - grams/cm3 or pounds/ft3.
DIN (Deutsche Industrial Norm) - A set of
German standards recognized throughout the
world.
Error - The difference between the value
indicated by the transducer and the true value
of the parameter being sensed. It is usually
expressed in percent of full scale output.
Firmware - Programs stored in PROMs,
EPROMs or flash memory.
Flow Rate - Actual speed or velocity of fluid
movement.
FM Approved - An instrument that meets a
specific set of specifications established by
Factory Mutual Research Corporation.
Frequency - The number of cycles over a
specified time period over which an event
occurs. The reciprocal is called the period.
Ground - 1. The electrical neutral line having
the same potential as the surrounding earth.
2. The negative side of DC power supply. 3.
Reference point for an electrical system.
Hardware - The electrical, mechanical and
electromechanical equipment and parts
associated with a computing system, as
opposed to its firmware or software.
Head Pressure - Pressure in terms of the
height of fluid and the specific gravity of the
fluid.
Portfolio for Kevin Small
Technical Writer
Doc. Ref :   PM-01.001
Revision :  1.4
Date :         2025-12-01
Section :     Page:  17  of  18
5.2 Abbreviations
‘ foot / feet
“ inch / inches
AC Alternating Current
atm. atmosphere
ccw counter clock-wise
CO2 Carbon Dioxide
CSA Canadian Standards Association
CEC Canadian Electric Code
CMH Ceramic Metal Halide
cw clock-wise